

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Oshkosh Police Department

Date:	February 24, 2012
Time:	1:00 P.M.
Contact:	Officer Joseph Nichols (920) 236-5742

Subject: Correction to Media Release Sent Out Earlier on Subject Posing as an Appraiser

MEDIA RELEASE

The Oshkosh Police Department is no longer investigating the male who was at a residence in the 100 block of W. 19th Ave. as being an alleged appraiser that was reported on Thursday, February 24, 2012. The information received from the Oshkosh Branch Anchor Bank was incorrect.

The Oshkosh Branch Anchor Bank advised the Oshkosh Police Department that the male subject attempting to complete an appraisal at the residence on February 23, 2012 was not there employee and was not sent there by them.

On Friday, February 24, 2012, at 1:00 pm, the Madison Branch Anchor Bank alerted the Oshkosh Police Department that the male in question was an appraiser from there branch and had been sent to the residence to complete an appraisal.

The Oshkosh Police Department considers this incident closed.

If you have questions in regards to this media release, please contact me. Thank you.

Joseph Nichols Crime Prevention Officer Oshkosh Police Department Office: (920) 236-5742 Cell: (920) 379-3572

####